
City of Portland, Maine - Bui 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: ( 

Bmhm Name: 

N use: 

Commercial / Stavros Pizzeria & 
Proposed use: Pennit Fee: cost of work: CEO District: 

Stavros Pizzeria & Deli- new 
signage 63 Sq Ft (freestanding 
sign) & awning with signage 

ed 

new signage 63 Sq Ft (freestanding) & awning with signage. 

Permit Taken By: Date Applka For: 

07/07/2006 

1. 

2. 

3. 

This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 
Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

.4&on: c] Approved 0 Approvedwlconditi 

Date: Signature: 

Speeisl Zone or Reviews 

Shoreland 

0 wetland 

c] subdivision 

0 siteplan 

Zoning Approval 

zoning APpenl 

0 variance 

0 Miscellaneous 

caditionaluse 

olnterpretatim 

0 Approved 

0 Denied 

late: 

HistoricPreser4ation 

Not in District or Landma& 

0 Does Not Require Review 

0 RequiresReview 

c] Approved 

Approved w/Coni---ions 

0 Denied 

&+M 
late: 

CERTIFICATION 
I hereby cerhfy that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and 
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of 
this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized 
representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the 
codds) amlicable to such uermit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK FormYPO4 

Application And I 
Notes, If Any, 

Attached 

FLETCHER WENDALL M This is to certlty that 

\provided that the person or persons 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
the construction, maintenance and I 
this department. 
I r l  

Apply to Public Works for street line ! 
and grade if nature of work requires . I  
such information. I 

I 
I I L  ~~ 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 
Fire Dept 
Health Dept 

new signage 63 Sq 
has permission to 

AT 425 FOREST AVE 

ting this permit shall comply with all 
es of the City of Portland regulating 
ures, and of the application on file in 

A certificate of occupancy must be 
procured by owner before this build- 
ing or part thereof is occupied. 

Appeal Board 

Other 
Department Name 

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD 
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AUG - 7 2006 
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Tax Assessor’s Chart, Block & Lot 
Chart# ( / f  Block# 4 - f G  Lot# / I  

Who should we contact when the perrmt is ready. 

Tenant/allocated building space frontage (feet). Length. 5 3 Height /< 

phone. gy”?- b L5/sy 

Lot Frontage (feet) /r, 0 Single Tenant or Mula Tenant Lot ,77flc;./f 

Current Specific use: 
If vacant, what was prior use: 
Proposed Use 077fFf 0 

,,&,c 41 si re 
I 

Bldg wall sign’ (attached to blds) Yes - 

If yes, total s.f of panels w/communicauons, message, trademark or symbol. I O  s.f. 

Information on existing and previously permitted sign(s): 
Freestanding (e.g., pole) sgn’ 

Awmng? Yes - 

Yes - 

Sq. ft. area of awning w/commumcauon. 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planmg and Development Department may request 
addluonal informatlon prior to the issuance of a permit For further information Visit us on-hne at www Dortlandnuine rov, stop by the 
Bddmg Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703 

Owner: Telephone: 

w b b ‘ k  C‘ &hCk. -em\ 5 9  
G\! b 
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I Ann Machado - 425 Forest Ave Stavros Pizzeria signage measurements Page 1 I 

From: "Andrew Earle" <andrew@signconceptsmaine.com> 
To: <amachado@portlandmaine.gov> 
Date: 7/17/2006 2:03:25 PM 
Subject: 425 Forest Ave Stavros Pizzeria signage measurements 

Ann, 
Attached is the breakdown of the square footage for the sign and how our sign program calculated it. 
Hope this helps. The property owner has determined where the property line is. We will make sure that 
the pole wrap is not within the 5' setback. 

Andrew Earle 
Sign Concepts 
Office: 207.699.2920 
Cell: 207.899.6454 
Fax: 207.878.7790 
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I Ann Machado - Square Footage Measurements.pdf Page 1 I 







WtjOLESP LE: 

FROM: Joyce Mar"cineau, Ext. 207 

4V'Jb rriG 
EXTRI;SH )NS Andrew: Sunbrella is a non-flame retardant fabric. 
AWnlNIFIG EXTRUSIc r fp:S ITS 

EXTRUS\( .i:S 

Sunbre!ia Flresist fabric is flame resistance. 
I have attached a sheet on Sunbsella Firesist fabric. 





Property Search Detailed Results Page 1 of2 

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press 
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query. 

Current Owner information 
Card Number 1 of 1 
Parcel ID 111 A010001 
Location 425 FOREST AVE 

Land Use RETAIL L PERSONAL S E R V I C E  

Owner Address 

Book/Page 
Legal 

FLETCHER WENDALL M J R  
48 REVERE ST 
PORTLAND ME 04103 

/ 
111-A-10-11 
FOREST AVE 423-429 

9839 SF 

Current Assessed Valuation For Fiscal Year 2006 
Land Building Total 

$153,050 $52,280 $205,330 

Estimated Assessed Valuation For Fiscal Year 2007" 
Land Building Total 

$161,200 $89,180 $250,380 

* Value subject to change based upon review of property status as of 4/1/06. 
The tax rate will be determined by City Council in May 2006. 

Bu iiding Information 
Bldg # Year Built # Units Bldg Sq. Pt. 

1 1955 1 1590 
Identical Units 

1 

Total Acres Total Buildings Sq. Ft. Structure Type Building Nams 
0.226 1590 RETAIL - S I N G L E  OCCUPANCY MAINE MADE / GUINESS 

Exteriorllnterior Information 
Section Levels 

1 01/01 
o / o  

Size Use 
1590 RETAIL STORE 

Height Walls 
13 CONC. BLOCK 

Building Other Features 
Line Structure Type 

Beating 
HOT A I R  
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

A/C 
CENTRAL 

NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

Identical Units 

http://www.portlandasessors.com/searchdetailcom.asp?Acct=lll A01 000 1 &Card=l 7/6/2006 

http://www.portlandasessors.com/searchdetailcom.asp?Acct=lll


Property Search Detailed Results 

Yard 1 m provemen ts 
Year B u i l t  S t r u c t u r e  Type 

1970 ASPHALT PARKING 

Sales Information 
Date Type 

05/01/1997 LAND + BLDING 

Page 2 of 2 

L e n g t h  or Sq. It. # U n i t s  
8200 1 

Price Book/Psgo 
13092-034 

Picture and Sketch 
Tax Map S k e t c h  P i c t u r e  

Click here to view Tax Roll Information. 
Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or e 

~- mailed. __ 

http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetailcom.asp?Acct=lll A0 1000 l&Card=l 7/6/2006 

http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetailcom.asp?Acct=lll


/------ 

DARTM6UTH - I--- 

BE LM EADE ROAD 



July 7,2006 

To Whom it May Concern: 

I grant permission to my future tenant, Stavros Pizzeria, to install building 
awnings and a pylon road sign on my property at 425 Forest Ave. 

Sincerely, 

Wendell Fletcher 
Property Owner 



Signage/Awning 
Permit Application Checklist 

0 Certificate of Liabihty hsung the City as adluonal insured if any poruon of the sign abuts or encroaches on 
any pubhc right of way, or can fall into any pubhc right of way. 

d I , e t t e r  of perrmssion from the owner indicating the perrmssions granted and the tenant/space blullng 

/A sketch plan of lot lndcaung locatlon of buildmgs, driveways and any abuttlng streets or rights of way, 
lengths of buddrng frontages, street frontages and all existing setbacks. Please inhcate on the plan all 
existing and proposed signs mth thelr cbmensions and specific locauons. Be sure to include &stance from 
the ground and budhng faqade dimensions for any signage attached to the buldtng. 

d A sketch or photo of any proposed slgn(s) mdtcatlng content, b e n s l o n s ,  materials, source of illurmnauon, 

d i e r t l f i c a t e  of flammablhty required for awning or canopy. 

d A UId# is requlred for lighted signs at the tlme of final inspectlon. 

Are -app l i ca t ion  questtonnalre completed and attached. 

frontage. 

construcuon method as well as speclfics of installatlon/attachment. 

la& Photos of exlsung signage 

d D e t d s  for slgn fastening, attachment or mounung 1n the ground. 
S V L - ~  pk u t  ( (  6r S k c ~ ~ c l  C L  c r  d,,? <kr/ pG L S ~ (  M h y G /  flA I 
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PAGE 01 04/11/2006 23: 59 2076663734 CP CURTfS INSURANCE 

-m. 

OAT€ (MWDMww) 

THIS CERT FICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION 

HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE W E S  NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR 
ALTER THR COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 

ACORDm CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY - INSURANCE 0710712ao~ 

ONLY md CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 
PRODUCER 

c P Curns tnsurance Agency 
P.O. Box 129 
I S  Nlaln Street 
Bowdolnharn ME WOO8 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAlC t# 
INSURED slgn Concepts LLC 

* 
lNSURW R Hanover 

76 Blshop Street JjpRER a. 
Wndham, ME 04062 INSURER G-,. 

INWRER 0. 

INBURER E, 

Clty of Portland 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04701 

SCHEDULE0 AUTOS 

HIRED AUTOS 

NON-OWNED AUTOS 

I I I I  

E ABOVE DFSCRIBECI WUQES El! CAWCEUO OWORE THE cixPlRAll(m 

E ISSlWa VIOUMR W L  EWDMWR TO MAIL & D4W WRITTEN 

I(HwIpI NO a e L k A T D N  OR WRRITY OT ANY KINO UPON THE INSURER. ITS MENTE OR 

mTE mm-*L mncE to TnP PICATE HOLDER NAMED TO we LEFT, PUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL 

I i ~ I l l A B I V T y  " 

1 i H  ANY AUTO 

e X C e s ~ L A W 1 ~  3 OCCUR [LJ CLAIM8 MADE 

DEDUCTWLE 

RETEMlON S 

WORKEM COMPtWATiON AND 
OIPTWERB' UABlUW 
ANY MOPRIWORIPARTNERIMECUTIVE 
OFFICER/MEMR€R WCLUDED? 

Stgn Installation 

W t l A E  EEEN 

LOP87 84278 00 

COMBINEU SINGLE LIMIT 
(Ea aecldent) 

5 

I '  8 BODILY INJURY 
(Per P-M) 

I BODILY INJURY 
(plr  rsddent) 

+. 

PROPERTY DAMAGE 3 I 
(Par raidant) 

, AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT I I 

EACHOCCURRENCE 18 
AOQAEOATE 8 



04/11/2806 23:51 2876663734 CP CURTIS INSURANCE PAGE 02/82 

IMPORTANT 

If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(les) must be endorsed. A statement 
on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(6). 

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the twma and conditions of the policy, certain poifcles may 
require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate 
holder in lieu of such endotsament(s). 

The Certlflcate af Insurance on the reverse side Of this form does not constitute a contract between 
the issuing Insurer(s). authorlred rapresentatlve or praduwr, and the certmeate holder, nor does it 
affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies fisted themon. 

CORD 26 (2001/O8) 

JUL. 07 '06 (BAT) 14.29 COMMUNICATION Nc.8 PAGE. 2 



04/11/2006 23;51 2076663734 CP CURTIS INSURANCE PAGE 01/62 

ACORDm CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSU'RANCE OIlTC (UWDOIYYW) 

0710712006 
PRODUCER 

c P Curtis Insurance Agency 
P.O. Box 129 

Sign Installation 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION 
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR 
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE. POLICIES BELOW. 

ACORD 25 ( Z O O l / 0 8 )  

I S  Maln Street 
Bawdolnham ME MOO8 
INSURED Sign Concepa LLC 

75 Bishop Street 
Wlndham. ME 04082 

,-,- - 

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAlC # 
.INSURER A, Hanaver 
. INBURER B 
INSURER G 

INSURER D 

INSURER e' 

(B ACORD CORPORArldN 1988 I 

ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNERN(ECUT1M 
OfFlCERIMEMMBER EXCLUDED7 

OTHER 

JUL. 07 ' 06 (BAT) 14.28 COMMUNICATION N o . 8  PACE. 1 

E L EACH ACCIDFW 5 

. E L DfSMABE - f3 EMPLOYEE $ 

EL, DISEASE - paicy cihnrr s 
i 



04/11/2886 23:59 2076663734 GP CURTIS INSURANCE PAGE 02 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

IMPORTANT 

if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pol1 (ies) must be endorsed. A statement 
on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in li 

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may 
require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certmcate 
holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 

of such endorsement(s). 1 

DISCLAIMER 

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse slde of thls form d6e6 not constitute a contract between 
the issuing insurer(s), authorized representame or producer, and the certlflcate holder, nor does It 
afimatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage dfforded by the pollcles llsted thereon. 

JUL 0 7  '06 (SAT) 14.37 COMMUNICATION $0 9 PAGE 2 
I 


